
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17Z016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009092 REGION NO : 6 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 25 2017 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL5021
HWY :SR 026,195
TITLE :US 195 ET AL

2016 EASTERN REGION BRIDGE
SPECIAL REPAIRS
17Z016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2017
09:52

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(738)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519
MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869
2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD
WEST COMPANY, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100030CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 9.36 % -100.00 %

270,000.00 23,110.00 0.00246,890.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 203.03 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 6,700.00 0.003,300.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE  195/27

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

225,000.00 75,000.00 0.00150,000.00
4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE  26/2SP

L.S. 166.67 % -100.00 %

80,000.00 50,000.00 0.0030,000.00

1.0000
5 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

900.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 -900.00 0.00
2.0000

1,800.00

5.0000
6 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

34.0000 L.F. -58.33 % -100.00 %

170.00 -238.00 0.00
12.0000
408.00

50.0000
7 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

12.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

600.00 -120.00 0.00
60.0000
720.00

8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

GRADING

50.0000
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
30.0000
9,000.00

25.0000
10 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

900.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % -100.00 %

22,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
20.0000

18,000.00
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100030CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

GRADING

5.0000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

900.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 -900.00 0.00
6.0000

5,400.00

DRAINAGE

20.0000
12 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

25.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 0.00 0.00
20.0000
500.00

13 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 44.23 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 23,000.00 0.0052,000.00

STRUCTURE

50.0000
14 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 9,000.00 0.00
20.0000
6,000.00

15 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BRIDGE 195/27
L.S. -73.12 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 -68,000.00 0.0093,000.00

40.0000
16 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

560.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

22,400.00 0.00 0.00
40.0000

22,400.00

2.0000
17 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

20700.0000 LB. 81.82 % -100.00 %

41,400.00 18,630.00 0.00
1.1000

22,770.00

5.0000
18 ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 

1650.0000 LB. 400.00 % -100.00 %

8,250.00 6,600.00 0.00
1.0000

1,650.00

1,800.0000
19 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

86.0000 C.Y. 125.00 % -100.00 %

154,800.00 86,000.00 0.00
800.0000
68,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17Z016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009092 REGION NO : 6 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 25 2017 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL5021
HWY :SR 026,195
TITLE :US 195 ET AL

2016 EASTERN REGION BRIDGE
SPECIAL REPAIRS
17Z016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2017
09:52

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(738)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519
MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869
2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD
WEST COMPANY, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100030CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

STRUCTURE

900.0000
20 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 

14.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

12,600.00 4,200.00 0.00
600.0000
8,400.00

500.0000
21 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF36G

455.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

227,500.00 91,000.00 0.00
300.0000

136,500.00
22 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
23 SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. NO. 195/27 REPL

L.S. 30.00 % -100.00 %

390,000.00 90,000.00 0.00300,000.00
24 COLUMN REPAIR BR. NO. 26/2 SP

L.S. -2.17 % -100.00 %

22,500.00 -500.00 0.0023,000.00
25 SIDEWALK REPAIR BR. NO. 26/2SP

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 0.00 0.0075,000.00
26 APPROACH SIDEWALK BR. NO. 26/2SP

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0010,000.00

75.0000
27 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN - BRIDGE 195/27

208.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

15,600.00 -5,200.00 0.00
100.0000
20,800.00

150.0000
28 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN - BRIDGE 26/2SP

145.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

21,750.00 -7,250.00 0.00
200.0000
29,000.00

75.0000
29 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP

288.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

21,600.00 -7,200.00 0.00
100.0000
28,800.00

350.0000
30 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

210.0000 L.F. 133.33 % -100.00 %

73,500.00 42,000.00 0.00
150.0000
31,500.00
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STRUCTURE

250.0000
31 PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 

202.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

50,500.00 20,200.00 0.00
150.0000
30,300.00

32 REPLACE WALL TRAFFIC BARRIER
L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 12,000.00 0.003,000.00

700.0000
33 GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 

86.0000 L.F. 75.00 % -100.00 %

60,200.00 25,800.00 0.00
400.0000
34,400.00

350.0000
34 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 26/2SP

7.0000 S.F. -50.98 % -100.00 %

2,450.00 -2,548.00 0.00
714.0000
4,998.00

50.0000
35 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 26/2SP

332.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

16,600.00 9,960.00 0.00
20.0000
6,640.00

30.0000
36 CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL FOR GEOSYNTHETIC WALL 

1143.0000 S.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

34,290.00 -22,860.00 0.00
50.0000

57,150.00

350.0000
37 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

315.0000 S.Y. 55.56 % -100.00 %

110,250.00 39,375.00 0.00
225.0000
70,875.00

SURFACING

70.0000
38 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

275.0000 C.Y. -6.67 % -100.00 %

19,250.00 -1,375.00 0.00
75.0000

20,625.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

100.0000
39 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR. NO. 26/2SP

332.0000 S.Y. 300.00 % -100.00 %

33,200.00 24,900.00 0.00
25.0000
8,300.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

225.0000
40 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

400.0000 TON 80.00 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 40,000.00 0.00
125.0000
50,000.00

41 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 0.001,500.00
42 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 0.001,500.00
43 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

1.0000
44 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

200.0000 L.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

200.00 -800.00 0.00
5.0000

1,000.00

50.0000
45 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

53.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,650.00 1,325.00 0.00
25.0000
1,325.00

50.0000
46 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

80.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
25.0000
2,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
47 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

300.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
300.00

2.5000
48 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

2500.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

6,250.00 -1,250.00 0.00
3.0000

7,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
49 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

325.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

3,250.00 1,300.00 0.00
6.0000

1,950.00

TRAFFIC

65.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

27.0000 L.F. 116.67 % -100.00 %

1,755.00 945.00 0.00
30.0000
810.00

50.0000
51 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

26.0000 L.F. 233.33 % -100.00 %

1,300.00 910.00 0.00
15.0000
390.00

50.0000
52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM

285.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

14,250.00 -7,125.00 0.00
75.0000

21,375.00

1,500.0000
53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 20

1.0000 EACH -55.88 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -1,900.00 0.00
3,400.0000
3,400.00

2,500.0000
54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -500.00 0.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00

25.0000
55 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

88.0000 L.F. -58.33 % -100.00 %

2,200.00 -3,080.00 0.00
60.0000
5,280.00

50.0000
56 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2

51.0000 L.F. 11.11 % -100.00 %

2,550.00 255.00 0.00
45.0000
2,295.00

0.2000
57 PAINT LINE 

6000.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -600.00 0.00
0.3000

1,800.00

5.0000
58 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

680.0000 L.F. 733.33 % -100.00 %

3,400.00 2,992.00 0.00
0.6000
408.00
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TRAFFIC

10.0000
59 PAINTED STOP LINE 

65.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

650.00 390.00 0.00
4.0000
260.00

150.0000
60 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH -23.08 % -100.00 %

600.00 -180.00 0.00
195.0000
780.00

150.0000
61 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 720.00 0.00
60.0000
480.00

62 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 1,000.00 0.004,000.00

1.0000
63 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

5020.0000 L.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

5,020.00 -7,530.00 0.00
2.5000

12,550.00

5.0000
64 SIGN COVERING 

215.0000 S.F. -58.33 % -100.00 %

1,075.00 -1,505.00 0.00
12.0000
2,580.00

65 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 
L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 0.00 0.0050,000.00

40.0000
66 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

650.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

26,000.00 15,600.00 0.00
16.0000

10,400.00

1,000.0000
67 JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1

4.0000 EACH 400.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 3,200.00 0.00
200.0000
800.00

10.0000
68 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

40.0000 HR  -33.33 % -100.00 %

400.00 -200.00 0.00
15.0000
600.00

5.0000
69 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1100.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

5,500.00
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TRAFFIC
70 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 215.00 % -100.00 %

63,000.00 43,000.00 0.0020,000.00

50.0000
71 FLAGGERS 

100.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000
5,000.00

50.0000
72 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

600.0000 HR  11.11 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
45.0000

27,000.00
73 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 60,000.00 0.0015,000.00

10.0000
74 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

690.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

6,900.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
6,900.00

OTHER ITEMS

200.0000
75 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

2.0000 C.Y. 344.44 % -100.00 %

400.00 310.00 0.00
45.0000
90.00

76 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 56,000.00 0.0014,000.00

1,000.0000
77 BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

125.0000
78 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

14.0000 S.Y. 25.00 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 350.00 0.00
100.0000
1,400.00

50.0000
79 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

12.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000
600.00
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OTHER ITEMS

5.0000
80 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

2,000.00
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
82 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
83 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
84 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
85 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 0.002,000.00

4.0000
86 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

410.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

1,640.00 615.00 0.00
2.5000

1,025.00

15.0000
87 GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL 

1190.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

17,850.00 0.00 0.00
15.0000

17,850.00

$2,700,201.00 38.93% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,943,575.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,700,201.00BASE TOTAL 38.93%$1,943,575.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


